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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER 1624
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 12 May 2023

1624 	Mr. I M Groenewald (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs:
[bookmark: _Hlk135863924]What total number of municipalities in each province have (a) infrastructure maintenance plans in place and (b) implemented such plans (i) fully and/or (ii) partly? NW1861E

REPLY: 
(a) The total number of municipalities with infrastructure maintenance plans in place per province is as follows:
	[bookmark: _Hlk135863148]Province
	Number of municipalities with infrastructure maintenance plans

	1
	Eastern Cape
	34

	2
	Free State
	15

	3
	Gauteng
	10

	4
	KwaZulu Natal
	34

	5
	Limpopo
	11

	6
	Mpumalanga
	20

	7
	North West
	1

	8
	Northern Cape
	31

	9
	Western Cape
	15



(b) The total number of municipalities in each province that have implemented infrastructure plans either fully or partly are as follows:
	
          Province
	Number of municipalities with infrastructure maintenance plans

	
	Total
	(i)That implemented fully
	(ii)That implemented partly

	1
	Eastern Cape
	34
	14
	20

	2
	Free State
	15
	0
	15

	3
	Gauteng
	10
	0
	10

	4
	KwaZulu Natal
	34
	1
	33

	5
	Limpopo
	11
	1
	10

	6
	Mpumalanga
	20
	0
	20

	7
	North West
	1
	0
	1

	8
	Northern Cape
	31
	2
	29

	9
	Western Cape
	15
	0
	15



End. 
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